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VOTE 52 
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT 

MINISTER 

Hon. W. lstchenko 

DEPUTY MINISTER 

D. Berry 

• To contribute to a healthy, sustainable and prosperous future through environmental stewardship 
and the effective management of natural resources in the Yukon. 

SUMMARY ($000s) 

Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated 

Operation and Maintenance (Vote 52-1) 
Capital (Vote 52-2) 

Total Appropriations 

10-3 

2025-26 

VOTED 

TO DATE 

55,088 

3,835 

58,923 

SUPPLE­

MENTARY 
N0.1 

2025-26 

REVISED 
VOTE 

60,477 

3,835 

64,312 



ENVIRONMENT 

DETAILS ($000s) 

Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated 

Operation and Maintenance (Vote 52-1) 

Corporate Services 
Environmental Sustainability 
Environmental Liabilities and Remediation 

Total Operation and Maintenance (Vote 52-1) 

Total Capital (Vote 52-2) 

Total Appropriations 

10-4 

2025-26 

VOTED 

TO DATE 

20,464 
31,010 

3,614 

55,088 

3,835 

58,923 

SUPPLE­

MENTARY 

N0.1 

2025-26 

REVISED 

VOTE 

22,765 
34,095 

3,617 

60,477 

3,835 

64,312 


