

ENVIRONMENT



This page left blank intentionally.

**VOTE 52
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT**

MINISTER

Hon. W. Istchenko

DEPUTY MINISTER

D. Berry

- To contribute to a healthy, sustainable and prosperous future through environmental stewardship and the effective management of natural resources in the Yukon.

SUMMARY (\$000s)	2025-26 VOTED TO DATE	SUPPLE- MENTARY NO. 1	2025-26 REVISED VOTE
Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated			
Operation and Maintenance (Vote 52-1)	55,088	5,389	60,477
Capital (Vote 52-2)	3,835	0	3,835
Total Appropriations	58,923	5,389	64,312

ENVIRONMENT

DETAILS (\$000s)	2025-26 VOTED TO DATE	SUPPLE- MENTARY NO. 1	2025-26 REVISED VOTE
<u>Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated</u>			
Operation and Maintenance (Vote 52-1)			
Corporate Services	20,464	2,301	22,765
Environmental Sustainability	31,010	3,085	34,095
Environmental Liabilities and Remediation	3,614	3	3,617
Total Operation and Maintenance (Vote 52-1)	55,088	5,389	60,477
Total Capital (Vote 52-2)	3,835	0	3,835
Total Appropriations	58,923	5,389	64,312